
Parts
Manual

SERIAL NUMBERS:

XEBG7481-04

305SR Mini Hydraulic Excavator

Powered by K4N Engine

DCR00001-Up [Vehicle]



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Cat+305SR+Mini+Hydraulic+Excavator+K4N+Engine+Parts


MODEL VIEW

CONSISTS OF：

PAGE

205-37761 FUEL TANK 35･･････････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-37782 HYDRAULIC TANK 165････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-44203 COUNTERWEIGHT 145･･･････････････････････････････････････････････････
155-69174 OIL COOLER AND RADIATOR 20･･････････････････････････････････････････
204-99725 ENGINE 6････････････････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-49916 ENGINE HOOD 129･･･････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-14037 AIR CLEANER 29･･････････････････････････････････････････････････････
155-69238 EXHAUST MUFFLER 30････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-04869 PUMP 168････････････････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-446810 CAB 268････････････････････････････････････････････････････････････
191-382611 SEAT 289････････････････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-328112 BOOM 248････････････････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-047613 OFFSET CYLINDER 238････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-047414 STICK CYLINDER 236････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-047515 BUCKET CYLINDER 235････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-333216 STICK 250･････････････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-335017 BUCKET LINKAGE 244････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-042118 BUCKET 258･････････････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-445919 PILOT LINES 174･･･････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-047320 BOOM CYLINDER 234･･･････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-445121 SWING DRIVE 115･･･････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-047122 CONTROL VALVE 196･･･････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-445023 FINAL DRIVE 114･･･････････････････････････････････････････････････
191-383224 TRACK ROLLER AND CARRIER ROLLER 154･････････････････････････････････
155-684425 TRACK 160･････････････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-448426 BATTERY 50･････････････････････････････････････････････････････････
155-679027 FRONT IDLER 151･･･････････････････････････････････････････････････
191-751628 SWIVEL 230･････････････････････････････････････････････････････････
155-679829 BEARING AND GEAR 148････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-047730 BLADE CYLINDER 237････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-444131 STRAIGHT BLADE 261････････････････････････････････････････････････
205-446232 CANOPY 267･････････････････････････････････････････････････････････

MODEL VIEW
J155444 X01

XEBG7481-04



ENGINE ARRANGEMENT

CONSISTS OF：

PAGE

LUBRICATION SYSTEM

196-83151 OIL PUMP GROUP 18･･･････････････････････････････････････････････････

COOLING SYSTEM

206-06431 WATER PUMP GROUP 24････････････････････････････････････････････････

AIR INTAKE AND EXHAUST SYSTEM

205-43451 INLET MANIFOLD GROUP 27･････････････････････････････････････････････

FUEL SYSTEM

196-83191 FUEL INJECTION PUMP GROUP 41･･･････････････････････････････････････

205-43511 FUEL LINES GROUP 37････････････････････････････････････････････････

205-43521 GOVERNOR GROUP 44･･･････････････････････････････････････････････････

ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM

196-83221 ELECTRIC STARTING MOTOR GROUP 46････････････････････････････････････

196-83231 GLOW PLUG GROUP 111････････････････････････････････････････････････

206-06581 CHARGING ALTERNATOR GROUP 48･･･････････････････････････････････････

ACCESSORY

205-43531 SUCTION FAN GROUP 26････････････････････････････････････････････････

204-9972 ENGINE ARRANGEMENT -PART 2 OF 2
PART OF 191-0357-Page 1

J115113 X01

7XEBG7481-04



NOTE PART NO. PART NAME№ QTY

BASIC ENGINE

J145287 X04

1 １７８－６５７７ 1 BOLT(M8×1.25)
2 １９５－８２９０ 1 HOSE
3 １９９－２１８２ 1 CAP
4 ２５９－２２５６ 1 GASKET
5 １９５－８２８４ 1 COVER AS
6 １９５－８２８５ 1 NIPPLE
7 ５Ｉ－５０１０ 9 BOLT(M8×1.25)

VALVE MECHANISM COVER GROUP (196-8309 N/S)
PART OF 204-9972-Page 6

17XEBG7481-04

NOTE PART NO. PART NAME№ QTY

J115212 X01

1 １９５－８２４５ 1 GAUGE
2 １９５－８２０７ 1 TUBE
3 １９５－８２６９ 1 GASKET
4 １９５－８２６５ 1 PAN AS
5 １９５－８２６８ 1  PAN
6 ０９４－７０３６ 1  GASKET
7 １９５－８２６７ 1  PLUG
8 ８Ｔ－４２００ 18 BOLT(M8×1.25)
３Ｂ－４５０５ 18 LOCKWASHER

OIL PAN GROUP (196-8314 N/S)
PART OF 204-9972-Page 6



NOTE PART NO. PART NAME№ QTY

AIR INLET AND EXHAUST SYSTEM

J115210 X01

1 ２０６－０６５１ 1 MANIFOLD AS
2 １９５－８２８５ 1  NIPPLE
3 １９５－８４８２ 4 GASKET
4 １９５－８４８３ 4 BOLT(M10×1.25)
5 ５Ｉ－４９６９ 4 BOLT(M10×1.25)

INLET MANIFOLD GROUP (205-4345 N/S)
PART OF 204-9972-Page 7

27XEBG7481-04

CONSISTS OF：

PAGE

J108401 X00

174-73211 EXHAUST MUFFLER GROUP 31･･････････････････････････････････････････

206-75831 FIREWALL GROUP 140････････････････････････････････････････････････

MODIFICATION ARRANGEMENT (206-7582 N/S) -UPPER EXHAUST
AN ATTACHMENT



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

FUEL SYSTEM

1 １９５－８３６５ 1 PIPE AS
2 １９５－８３７０ 1  HOSE
3 １９５－８３６９ 3  JOINT
4 １９５－８３６７ 2  HOSE
5 １９５－８３６８ 4  HOSE
6 １９５－８３７２ 16  CLIP
7 １９５－８３６６ 1  JOINT
8 １９５－８３７１ 1  HOSE
9 ２１５－５０６６ 1 HOSE
10 ０９６－０１７４ 2 CLIP
11 ０９５－７９１３ 5 BOLT(M6×1)
12 ２１１－０８０４ 1 PUMP AS
13 １９５－８３６１ 1 TUBE AS
14 １９５－８３６０ 1 TUBE AS
15 １９５－８３５９ 1 TUBE AS
16 １９５－８３５８ 1 TUBE AS
17 １２２－８９４８ 3 CLAMP
18 ９Ｘ－８２５６ 3 WASHER
０９５－０８１４ 3 LOCKWASHER

19 ２８２－０９９２ 2 BOLT(M6×1)

20 １９６－８３６２ 2 WASHER
21 ０９６－２５００ 4 WASHER
22 １２２－８９４９ 3 CLAMP
23 １９５－８３５６ 4 BOLT
24 １１３－０３６３ 4 SUPPORT
25 ２１０－９９９４ 4 NOZZLE AS
26 １Ｒ－６５７３ 4 GASKET
27 １９６－８３６０ 1 BRACKET

FUEL LINES GROUP (205-4351 N/S)
PART OF 204-9972-Page 7

J139559 X03

37XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM

1 １９５－８４８６ 1 MOTOR AS
2 １９６－８３７８ 1  PINION SET
3 １９６－８３７９ 1   STOPPER SET
4 １９６－８３６９ 1  SCREW SET
5 １９６－８３７０ 1  BRACKET AS
6 １９６－８３７１ 1  LEVER AS
7 １９６－８３７２ 1  SWITCH AS
8 １２７－５９４８ 1  BALL
9 １２７－５９４９ 1  PACKING SET
10 １９６－８３７５ 1  ARMATURE SET
11 ０９５－０４１０ 1   BEARING
12 １９６－８３７７ 1  BOLT SET
13 １９６－８３９０ 1  BRACKET AS
14 １９６－８３８８ 1  HOLDER AS
15 １９６－８３８９ 2   SPRING
16 １９６－８３８７ 2  BRUSH
17 １９６－８３８６ 1  YOKE AS
18 １９６－８３８０ 1  SHAFT AS
19 １９６－８３８５ 3   GEAR AS
20 １９６－８３８４ 1   SHAFT AS
21 １９６－８３８３ 1   WASHER SET
22 １９６－８３８２ 1   GEAR AS
23 １９６－８３８１ 1   CLUTCH
24 １４０－５２１７ 1 BOLT(M10×1.25)

７Ｘ－０７９６ 1 WASHER
25 １９５－８４８８ 1 BOLT(M10×1.25)
26 ７Ｘ－０７９６ 1 WASHER
27 ６Ｖ－８２３１ 1 NUT(M10×1.25)

ELECTRIC STARTING MOTOR GROUP (196-8322 N/S)
PART OF 204-9972-Page 7

J115211 X01

47XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM

1 １４０－４７６９ 7 STRAP
2 ３Ｓ－２０９３ 3 STRAP

Y 3 １９１－６２２６ 1 GAGE GROUP
Y 4 １９４－７８０８ 1 HEAT START SWITCH GROUP

5 １９５－２６７０ 1 SWITCH AS
１８６－３７３５ 4  PIN
１０２－８８０４ 1  RECEPTACLE KIT(4P)
6 １４３－１６３２ 2 PLUG
7 １５４－２２７５ 1 COVER AS
8 ７Ｘ－２６１９ 7 BOLT(M6×1)
9 ９Ｘ－８２５６ 19 WASHER
10 １９５－３２０４ 1 SWITCH AS
１０２－８８０２ 1  RECEPTACLE KIT(2P)
１８６－３７３５ 2  PIN

11 １５４－２２７６ 1 COVER AS
12 ７Ｋ－１１８１ 3 STRAP
13 ５Ｐ－５１４８ 1 STRAP

Y 14 ２０５－６８７１ 1 HARNESS AS
15 １５５－７５６７ 1 SWITCH AS
16 ８Ｔ－４１３８ 2 BOLT(M6×1)
17 ８Ｔ－４１３７ 2 BOLT(M10×1.5)
18 ８Ｔ－４１３３ 1 NUT(M10×1.5)
19 ８Ｔ－４１２１ 4 WASHER
20 ２０５－７５０１ 1 ANGLE
21 ８Ｔ－４１３６ 1 BOLT(M10×1.5)
22 １１６－０１１８ 4 CLIP
23 ４Ｐ－７５８１ 1 CLIP
24 ５Ｃ－２８９０ 9 NUT(M6×1)
25 １５５－７５８２ 1 SWITCH AS
26 ６Ｔ－７３３７ 1 SERVICE METER
27 １１５－１６１５ 3 RELAY AS
28 １５５－７５８５ 1 RESISTOR AS
29 ０９５－０７３５ 6 SCREW(M5×0.8)
30 １Ｓ－１０１４ 6 GROMMET
31 ５Ｃ－９５５３ 1 BOLT(M6×1)

Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

CONSOLE WIRING GROUP (205-4486 N/S)
EFFECTIVE WITH SERIAL NO. DCR00001-DCR00570

PART OF 205-4432-Page 265
REFERENCE:191-6226-Page 100 194-7808-Page 101 205-6871-Page 84～87

J127395 X02

57XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM

1 １４０－４７６９ 7 STRAP
2 ３Ｓ－２０９３ 3 STRAP

Y 3 ２４８－３８６２ 1 GAGE GROUP
Y 4 ９Ｇ－７６４１ 1 SWITCH GROUP

5 １９５－２６７０ 1 SWITCH AS
１８６－３７３５ 4  PIN
１０２－８８０４ 1  RECEPTACLE KIT(4P)
6 １４３－１６３２ 2 PLUG
7 １５４－２２７５ 1 COVER AS
8 ７Ｘ－２６１９ 7 BOLT(M6×1)
9 ９Ｘ－８２５６ 19 WASHER
10 １９５－３２０４ 1 SWITCH AS
１０２－８８０２ 1  RECEPTACLE KIT(2P)
１８６－３７３５ 2  PIN

11 １５４－２２７６ 1 COVER AS
12 ７Ｋ－１１８１ 3 STRAP
13 ５Ｐ－５１４８ 1 STRAP

Y 14 ２６３－６３０３ 1 HARNESS AS
15 １５５－７５６７ 1 SWITCH AS
16 ８Ｔ－４１３８ 2 BOLT(M6×1)
17 ８Ｔ－４１２１ 5 WASHER
18 ８Ｔ－４１３３ 1 NUT(M10×1.5)
19 ８Ｔ－４１３７ 2 BOLT(M10×1.5)
20 ２０５－７５０１ 1 ANGLE
21 ８Ｔ－４１３６ 2 BOLT(M10×1.5)
22 １１６－０１１８ 4 CLIP
23 ４Ｐ－７５８１ 1 CLIP
24 １５５－７５８２ 1 SWITCH AS
25 ５Ｃ－２８９０ 9 NUT(M6×1)
26 ６Ｔ－７３３７ 1 SERVICE METER
27 ５Ｃ－９５５３ 1 BOLT(M6×1)
28 １１５－１６１５ 3 RELAY AS
29 １５５－７５８５ 1 RESISTOR AS
30 ０９５－０７３５ 6 SCREW(M5×0.8)
31 １Ｓ－１０１４ 2 GROMMET
32 ２０７－０７８２ 4 SCREW(M4×0.7)

C 33 ３０６－９０２８ 1 COVER AS

C-CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS TYPE
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

CONSOLE WIRING GROUP (205-4486 N/S)
EFFECTIVE WITH SERIAL NO. DCR01704-

PART OF 205-4432-Page 265
REFERENCE:248-3862-Page 100 9G-7641-Page 102 263-6303-Page 88～91

J154849 X07

67XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM

1 １１５－１６１５ 2 RELAY AS
2 １６１－２５３９ 1 BACKUP ALARM
3 １９９－２４２８ 1 SWITCH AS
１０２－８８０４ 1  RECEPTACLE KIT(4P)
１８６－３７３５ 4  PIN

Y 4 ２０５－６８７４ 1 HARNESS AS
5 ２０８－０１８３ 2 BRACKET AS
６Ｖ－９６３２ 2  NUT(M6×1)(WELD)

6 ２０８－０１８４ 2 PLATE
7 ２０９－７５２６ 1 BRACKET
8 ２１０－９６７２ 2 PLATE
9 ３Ｓ－２０９３ 10 STRAP
10 ５Ｃ－２８９０ 2 NUT(M6×1)
11 ５Ｃ－９５５３ 6 BOLT(M6×1)
12 ５Ｈ－６５５５ 4 LOCKWASHER
13 ６Ｔ－５９２５ 2 SWITCH AS

６Ｖ－８３７６ 3  SCREW(No.8-32)
９Ｂ－７２３３ 3  LOCKWASHER

14 ６Ｖ－９５０５ 4 SCREW(M3×0.5)
15 ７Ｋ－１１８１ 3 STRAP
16 ８Ｔ－４１２１ 2 WASHER
17 ８Ｔ－４１３７ 2 BOLT(M10×1.5)
18 ８Ｔ－４１７１ 8 BOLT(M6×1)
19 ８Ｔ－４２０５ 10 WASHER
20 ９Ｘ－８２５６ 6 WASHER

Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

TRAVEL ALARM GROUP (205-6060 N/S)
REFERENCE:205-6874-Page 96

AN ATTACHMENT

J127495 X02

77XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM

1 ２Ｌ－８０７７ 6 TERMINAL
2 ９Ｘ－１０５６ 8 TERMINAL
3 ９Ｘ－１０５４ 2 PLUG AS
4 １００－５０４１ 4 TERMINAL
5 ３Ｅ－５５１９ 1 PLUG AS
７Ｇ－７９１８ 1 PLUG

6 ２Ｌ－８０５０ 2 TERMINAL
7 ７Ｙ－３９９６ 2 TERMINAL
8 ７Ｙ－３９５１ 2 TERMINAL
７Ｙ－３９５２ 1 CONNECTOR

9 ９Ｗ－１４４２ 6 FUSE(10A)
10 ９Ｗ－１４４６ 4 FUSE(20A)
11 １７０－８９４１ 1 FILM
12 ５Ｉ－９８８５ 1 BASE
０９６－６１４５ 1 TOOL
０９６－６１４２ 1 COVER

13 １５５－７５７７ 3 FUSE(30A)

205-6871 HARNESS ASSEMBLY -PANEL RELAY-PART 4 OF 4
EFFECTIVE WITH SERIAL NO. DCR00001-DCR01145

PART OF 205-4486-Page 57,59,61,63

J128889 X03

87XEBG7481-04



NOTE PART NO. PART NAME№ QTY

ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM

J113093 X01

1 １０２－８８０４ 1 RECEPTACLE KIT(4P)
１８６－３７３５ 4 PIN
2 １８７－６４１７ 1 CONNECTOR
１８７－６４２１ 2 TERMINAL
１１７－１８７８ 2 SEAL
3 ２０７－７１５４ 1 CONNECTOR
２０７－７１５６ 2 TERMINAL
２０７－７１５７ 2 SEAL

206-7657 HARNESS ASSEMBLY
PART OF 213-7591-Page 69,213-7608-Page 71

AN ATTACHMENT

97XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

ELECTRICAL AND STARTING SYSTEM

Y 1 １９８－０８５２ 1 LAMP GROUP
2 １９８－０８５３ 1 ANGLE
3 ３Ｓ－２０９３ 1 STRAP
4 ８Ｔ－４１３７ 3 BOLT(M10×1.5)
5 ８Ｔ－４１２１ 4 WASHER
6 ８Ｔ－４１３３ 1 NUT(M10×1.5)

Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

CAB LIGHTING GROUP (198-0851 N/S)
EFFECTIVE WITH SERIAL NO. DCR00750-
REFERENCE:198-0852-Page 111

AN ATTACHMENT

J145268 X02

107XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

POWER TRAIN

N 1 ０９５－０９３６ 1 RING
J 2 １９８－５００９ 2 BOLT(M16×2)
N 3 １９８－５０３２ 2 PIN
NUQ 4 １５４－１５３７ 1 SEAL
J 5 １９８－５０１０ 1 GEAR AS
PS 6 １７９－９７５８ 1 PLUG
PS 7 １９８－５０４１ 1 BALL
J 8 １９８－５０２２ 2 PLUG
J 9 ６Ｖ－８７５４ 4 RING
PS 10 １９８－５０３８ 2 STOPPER
J 11 １５４－７８９２ 1 RING
J 12 １９８－５０１６ 1 COVER
JQU 13 ０９５－１５８２ 3 SEAL
J 14 １９８－５０１８ 2 BEARING
N 15 １９８－５０２３ 1 SHAFT
JQ 16 １９８－５０２０ 1 SEAL KIT
N 17 ３２２－９５２２ 1 PISTON KIT

２７９－１３４０ 1  SEAL
１９８－５０３１ 1  SHOE
３２２－９８５３ 1  PISTON

J 18 １９８－５００６ 1 SPINDLE KIT
PS 19 １９８－５０４４ 5 ORIFICE
PS 20 １９８－５０３９ 2 SPRING
N 21 １５４－１５２８ 2 WASHER
PS 22 ２０８－８９１３ 1 FLANGE KIT
N 23 １５４－７８５１ 1 BEARING
PS 24 １５４－１５２０ 3 PLUG
PS 25 １５４－７８５５ 1 STOPPER
N 26 １９８－５０２８ 1 PLATE
N 27 １５４－１５２３ 1 BLOCK
N 28 １５４－１５２６ 1 BALL
N 29 １５４－７８５８ 2 PIVOT
QPSU 30 ０９５－１５９０ 2 SEAL
J 31 １９８－５０１７ 28 PIN
PS 32 １９８－５０３７ 2 PLUG
JQU 33 ０９５－１６８９ 1 SEAL
PS 34 １６９－１１８８ 1 PLUG
QPSU 35 ３Ｊ－１９０７ 1 SEAL
J 36 １９８－５０１４ 1 GEAR KIT
J 37 １９８－５０１３ 1 GEAR
J 38 １７１－９３４２ 1 PLUG
J 39 １９８－５００５ 1 HUB
N 40 １９８－５０３３ 1 SPRING
N 41 ２１０－２７５６ 1 SWASHPLATE
N 42 １９８－５０２５ 1 PISTON KIT
JQU 43 ０９５－１５７５ 1 SEAL
JQU 44 ５Ｆ－３９９９ 1 SEAL
P 45 ０９９－３０９５ 2 DOWEL
J 46 １５４－７８６０ 2 PIN
PS 47 １５４－７８５４ 1 VALVE
PS 48 １５４－１５３４ 2 VALVE
PS 49 １５４－７８５６ 1 RING
P 50 ８Ｔ－１１５８ 6 BOLT(M8×1.25)
N 51 １５４－１５２５ 1 PLATE
PS 52 １５４－１５３３ 2 PLUG
QPSU 53 ０９５－１５８０ 2 SEAL

PS 54 １５４－１５３６ 2 SPRING
PS 55 １６９－１１８６ 3 PLUG

AVAILABLE REPAIR PARTS:
２１０－２７５７ 1 GEAR GROUP

(INCLUDES PARTS MARKED J)
２１０－２７５８ 1 MOTOR GROUP

(INCLUDES PARTS MARKED N)
２０７－０７７１ 1 VALE GROUP

(INCLUDES PARTS MARKED P)
２１０－２７５９ 1 SEAL KIT

(INCLUDES PARTS MARKED Q)
２１０－２７６０ 1 SEAL KIT

(INCLUDES PARTS MARKED U)
１９８－５０３４ 1 FLANGE AS

(INCLUDES PARTS MARKED S)

205-0470 TRAVEL MOTOR GROUP
PART OF 205-4450-Page 114

J154829 X04

117XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

FRAME AND BODY

1 ２０５－４３６１ 1 FRAME AS
８Ｒ－２１８５ 2  BOSS(M10×1.5)
８Ｔ－３４９０ 2  NUT(M10×1.5)(WELD)

１２１－１０２９ 6  CLIP
９Ｒ－５２７１ 2  BOSS(M10×1.5)(WELD)

2 ７Ｔ－１０９９ 10  LINK
3 ４Ｅ－００１９ 8  BOSS(M10×1.5)
4 ２０５－４３６３ 2 ANGLE
5 ８Ｔ－４１２１ 9 WASHER

C 6 ８Ｔ－４１３７ 7 BOLT(M10×1.5)
7 ０９６－６０９５ 1 PLUG

C 8 ２５１－５４０６ 1 PLATE
9 ２０５－４３６５ 1 COVER
10 ５Ｐ－６２６４ 1 GROMMET
11 ８Ｔ－４１９９ 2 BOLT(M8×1.25)
12 ８Ｔ－４２２４ 2 WASHER
13 ２０５－４３６４ 1 COVER
14 ２０５－４３６２ 1 ANGLE

E 15 １０７－１６７８ GUARD---45cm
E 16 １０７－１６７８ GUARD---78cm(×2)

C 17 ８Ｔ－４１９５ 2 BOLT(M10×1.5)
18 １５６－８７６１ 1 SEAL

E 19 １０７－１６７８ GUARD---56cm

C-CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS TYPE
E-ORDER BY THE cm

UPPER FRAME GROUP (205-4359 N/S)
EFFECTIVE WITH SERIAL NO. DCR01048-

PART OF 205-4358-Page 125

J133368 X02

127XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

FRAME AND BODY

1 ８Ｔ－４１３６ 2 BOLT(M10×1.5)
2 ８Ｔ－４１２１ 10 WASHER
3 ２０５－６０７７ 1 BRACKET AS
4 ８Ｔ－４１９５ 2 BOLT(M10×1.5)
5 ２０５－６０７１ 1 BRACKET AS
８Ｔ－３６１２ 6  NUT(M8×1.25)(WELD)

6 ７Ｔ－１０９９ 1  LINK
7 ８Ｔ－４１８６ 3 BOLT(M10×1.5)
8 ６Ｖ－７３５７ 6 BOLT(M6×1)
9 ８Ｃ－３１１１ 6 ROD END
10 ０９９－０４９２ 6 NUT(M6×1)
11 ５Ｃ－２８９０ 6 NUT(M6×1)
12 １２０－８８１４ 2 ROD
13 １５４－２２６０ 1 SHAFT
14 ２０５－６０７３ 1 LINK AS

５Ｈ－３８９５ 2  BUSHING
B 15 １２４－９１４８ 2 WASHER(0.5mm THICK)
B 16 １２４－９１４９ 2 WASHER(1mm THICK)

17 ２０５－６０７２ 1 LINK AS
５Ｈ－３８９５ 2  BUSHING

18 ８Ｔ－７５４７ 2 BOLT(M8×1.25)
19 ８Ｔ－４２２４ 2 WASHER
20 ２０５－６０７５ 1 PLATE
21 ２０５－６０７４ 1 LINK AS

５Ｈ－３８９５ 2  BUSHING
22 １５４－２２６３ 1 ROD
23 １２０－８８１５ 2 ROD END AS
24 ５Ｃ－２８７４ 2 NUT(M5×0.8)
25 １５４－２２６４ 1 CABLE
26 ８Ｔ－６４６６ 2 BOLT(M10×1.5)
27 ８Ｔ－２９９７ 2 SETSCREW(M8×1.25)
28 ２０５－６０７８ 1 PLATE
29 ８Ｔ－４１３７ 1 BOLT(M10×1.5)

B-USE AS REQUIRED

VALVE AND MOUNTING GROUP (205-4431 N/S)
PART OF 205-0405-Page 123

J117326 X00

137XEBG7481-04



UNDERCARRIAGE

CONSISTS OF：

PAGE

J108454 X00

205-04311 UNDERCARRIAGE FRAME GROUP 150･･･････････････････････････････････････

155-67981 BEARING AND GEAR GROUP 148･･････････････････････････････････････････

191-38321 TRACK ROLLER AND CARRIER ROLLER GROUP 154･･･････････････････････････

155-67901 FRONT IDLER GROUP 151･････････････････････････････････････････････

UNDERCARRIAGE ARRANGEMENT (205-0406 N/S)
PART OF 191-0357-Page 1

147XEBG7481-04



UNDERCARRIAGE

CONSISTS OF：

PAGE

J108528 X00

155-68441 TRACK GROUP 160･･･････････････････････････････････････････････････

155-68451 TRACK GUIDING GUARD GROUP 162･･･････････････････････････････････････

TRACK GROUP (203-3644 N/S) -400mm TRIPLE GROUSER SHOE
AN ATTACHMENT

157XEBG7481-04

CONSISTS OF：

PAGE

J126055 X01

155-68452 TRACK GUIDING GUARD GROUP 162･･･････････････････････････････････････

212-51261 TRACK GROUP(LH) 158････････････････････････････････････････････････

212-51271 TRACK GROUP(RH) 158････････････････････････････････････････････････

TRACK ARRANGEMENT (212-5125 N/S) -400mm RUBBER PAD
EFFECTIVE WITH SERIAL NO. DCR00553-

AN ATTACHMENT



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

1 ２０５－３８７７ 1 TANK AS
2 ２０５－３８７８ 1 COVER
3 ０９５－１７２３ 1 SEAL
4 ２０５－３８７９ 1 COVER AS
5 ０９５－１７２５ 1 SEAL
6 ８Ｔ－４１２１ 13 WASHER
7 ８Ｔ－４１３７ 12 BOLT(M10×1.5)
8 １Ｐ－４２７８ 1 CLAMP
9 １２０－８７５５ 1 SCREEN AS
10 １２０－８７５７ 1 FILTER AS
11 １２０－８７５８ 1 VALVE
12 ２２０－４０１４ 1 SPRING

E 13 ７Ｙ－１９７６ HOSE---118cm
14 ９Ｔ－１９５６ 2 PLUG
15 ６Ｉ－２４２４ 3 PLUG
16 １５８－４７４７ 1 FILM
17 ９Ｕ－８６１１ 1 PLUG
18 ６Ｖ－２２０１ 1 GROMMET
19 ３Ｊ－１９０７ 2 SEAL
20 ３Ｋ－０３６０ 3 SEAL
21 ２Ｍ－９７８０ 1 SEAL
22 ４Ｉ－３７４５ 1 CAP
23 ８Ｍ－２７７０ 2 CLIP
24 ７Ｘ－２６２１ 1 BOLT(M10×1.5)
25 ２２７－０６２０ 1 GAUGE AS
２３６－３２５７ 1  PIPE
０９５－１５１９ 4  SEAL
６Ｆ－４８５５ 4  SEAL

26 ２３６－３２５８ 2  BLOCK
27 ２３６－３２５９ 2  BOLT(M10×1.5)

E-ORDER BY THE cm

HYDRAULIC TANK AND FILTER GROUP (205-3779 N/S)
PART OF 205-3778-Page 165

J139609 X02

167XEBG7481-04



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Cat+305SR+Mini+Hydraulic+Excavator+K4N+Engine+Parts


NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

1 １５５－７６２６ 1 HOSE AS
2 １５５－７６２７ 1 HOSE AS
3 １５６－８８７２ 1 HOSE AS
4 ４Ｓ－１９３６ 1 CLIP
5 １５６－８８７７ 1 HOSE AS
6 １５８－４８８２ 1 HOSE AS
7 １５８－４８８３ 1 HOSE AS
8 ８Ｔ－６４６６ 2 BOLT(M10×1.5)
9 １５８－４８８８ 2 HOSE AS
10 １５８－４８８９ 1 HOSE AS
11 １５８－４８９０ 1 HOSE AS
12 １５８－４８９１ 1 HOSE AS
13 １６０－８９２６ 1 HOSE AS

Y 14 ２０５－７４５２ 1 VALVE GROUP
15 ８Ｔ－４１９５ 3 BOLT(M10×1.5)
16 ８Ｔ－４１２１ 9 WASHER
17 １６３－９８５７ 1 FILTER AS
１４０－４６１４ 1  ELEMENT
１４０－４６１５ 1  CASE
６Ｖ－７６５８ 1  SEAL

18 ８Ｔ－４１９８ 2 BOLT(M10×1.5)
19 ２０５－７４７２ 1 BEACKET AS

８Ｔ－３４９０ 2  NUT(M10×1.5)(WELD)
20 ８Ｔ－４１３６ 2 BOLT(M10×1.5)
21 ７Ｊ－４０２６ 1 ELBOW
22 ０５２－０５７２ 1 TEE
23 ８Ｔ－８９０２ 1 TEE
24 ６Ｖ－３９６５ 1 NIPPLE AS
25 ６Ｖ－０８５２ 1 CAP
26 ３Ｊ－１９０７ 5 SEAL
27 １５６－８８４６ 2 ELBOW
28 ３Ｋ－０３６０ 2 SEAL
29 ６Ｖ－８３９７ 8 SEAL
30 ２Ｍ－９７８０ 2 SEAL
31 ６Ｖ－８７２３ 2 ELBOW
32 １７１－０５０８ 1 HOSE AS
33 １７１－０５０７ 1 HOSE AS
34 ２０５－７４７３ 1 MANIFOLD
35 ９Ｓ－４１９１ 1 PLUG
36 ６Ｖ－８６３６ 2 CONNECTOR
37 ２０８－０１７８ 1 HOSE AS
38 ６Ｖ－８７２４ 1 ELBOW

Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

PILOT LINES GROUP (205-4460 N/S)
PART OF 205-0412-Page 163
REFERENCE:205-7452-Page 209

J127522 X03

177XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

1 ２Ｄ－０３８８ 3 GROMMET
2 １９９－０５５３ 1 HOSE AS
3 １９９－０５５５ 1 HOSE AS
4 ０５２－０５７２ 3 TEE
5 ７Ｋ－１１８１ 13 STRAP
6 ５Ｐ－５００７ 2 REDUCER
7 １９９－０５５４ 1 HOSE AS
8 ７Ｊ－４０２６ 1 ELBOW
３Ｊ－１９０７ 1 SEAL

9 １５１－１８９２ 1 HOSE AS
10 ２０７－７１３５ 1 COVER
11 １９９－０５４９ 1 CONNECTOR
12 ０９５－１５７９ 2 SEAL
13 ７Ｋ－９１９７ 2 ELBOW
14 １９９－０５４８ 1 ELBOW
15 １９９－５１９０ 1 SENSOR AS

FRONT LINES GROUP (207-7134 N/S) -LOWERING
PART OF 206-7643-Page 4,213-7587-Page 2,213-7599-Page 5,213-7606-Page 3

AN ATTACHMENT

J115296 X01

187XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

1 １７０－８８９６ 1 BLOCK AS
2 １７０－８８９５ 1 BLOCK AS
3 ２２２－２０６１ 1 VALVE AS

Y 4 １７０－８８９４ 1 BLOCK AS
5 １５０－６３５２ 4 VALVE AS
6 ２７４－１１５６ 1 BLOCK AS
7 ２４６－０８１６ 1 BLOCK AS
8 ２０１－０４８０ 1 BLOCK AS
9 １７０－８８９０ 1 BLOCK AS
10 ２０１－０４８４ 4 PLUG
11 １７０－８８８９ 1 BLOCK AS
12 ２０４－５９５１ 2 PLUG
13 １８５－０５５５ 2 VALVE GROUP
14 １７０－８８８８ 1 BLOCK AS
15 １５０－６３５１ 4 VALVE AS
16 １７０－８８８７ 1 BLOCK AS
17 １７０－８８８６ 1 BLOCK AS
18 ２０１－０４８３ 2 VALVE AS
19 １７０－８８８５ 1 BLOCK AS
20 １７０－８８８４ 1 BLOCK AS
21 １７０－８８８３ 1 BLOCK AS
22 １７０－８８８２ 1 BLOCK AS
23 １５０－６３４８ 6 NUT
24 １７０－８８９７ 3 BOLT

Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

205-0471 CONTROL VALVE GROUP
PART OF 205-4452-Page 195
REFERENCE:170-8894-Page 198

J135730 X04

197XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

1 ２Ｐ－１３１４ 4 CONNECTOR
2 ３Ｊ－１９０７ 6 SEAL
3 ０５２－０５７２ 2 TEE
4 ７Ｊ－４０２６ 2 ELBOW

Y 5 ２０５－５５２７ 1 MANIFOLD VALVE GROUP

Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

205-7964 PILOT VALVE GROUP -4 WAYS
PART OF 205-4488-Page 181
REFERENCE:205-5527-Page 208

AN ATTACHMENT

J108572 X00

207XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

1 ３Ｊ－１９０７ 6 SEAL
2 ７Ｊ－４０２６ 2 ELBOW

Y 3 １６２－４５７８ 1 VALVE GROUP
4 ２Ｐ－１３１４ 1 CONNECTOR
5 ６Ｖ－８６３６ 1 CONNECTOR
６Ｖ－８３９７ 1 SEAL

6 ６Ｖ－０８５２ 1 CAP
7 ６Ｖ－３９６５ 1 NIPPLE AS
8 １０７－６９１０ 1 CONNECTOR
9 １２３－２５１１ 1 TEE
10 ７Ｋ－９１９７ 1 ELBOW

Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

PILOT VALVE GROUP (208-0176 N/S)
PART OF 205-4459-Page 175
REFERENCE:162-4578-Page 218

J115220 X01

217XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

1 ８Ｔ－４１８３ 4 BOLT(M12×1.75)
８Ｔ－４２２３ 4 WASHER

CY 2 ２０５－３８８８ 1 SWIVEL GROUP
3 ８Ｔ－６８７６ 4 ELBOW

C 4 ６Ｖ－８３９８ 12 SEAL
5 ３Ｊ－１９０７ 7 SEAL
6 ３Ｊ－７３５４ 3 SEAL
7 ３Ｊ－７３５２ 1 CONNECTOR
8 ６Ｖ－８６２５ 2 ELBOW
9 ３Ｋ－０３６０ 10 SEAL
10 ８Ｔ－１６８６ 2 ELBOW
11 １６６－３０３２ 1 CONNECTOR

C 12 ６Ｖ－８３９７ 2 SEAL
13 ６Ｖ－９８５０ 1 ELBOW
14 ０９９－３５６３ 2 CONNECTOR
15 ０３０－７９４６ 2 ELBOW
16 ６Ｖ－９００２ 4 ELBOW
17 ２Ｐ－１３１４ 2 CONNECTOR

C-CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS TYPE
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

SWIVEL GROUP (205-4453 N/S)
EFFECTIVE WITH SERIAL NO. DCR00990-DCR01064

PART OF 205-0412-Page 163
REFERENCE:205-3888-Page 230

J130963 X02

227XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

1 １７０－８８３８ 1 FITTING
2 ２０８－１７６０ 1 ROD AS
3 １７０－８８４６ 1 HEAD

J 4 １７０－８８５２ 1 RING
J 5 １７０－８８５０ 1 RING
J 6 １７０－８８５１ 1 RING
J 7 １７０－８８４９ 1 RING

8 １７０－８８６０ 4 RING
9 １９５－５５９０ 2 BUSHING
10 １７０－８８４７ 1 BUSHING

J 11 １７０－８８４８ 1 RING
J 12 １７０－８８５５ 2 RING
J 13 ０９６－３８９３ 1 SEAL AS

14 １７０－８８５６ 1 NUT
15 １７０－８８５７ 1 SCREW(M10×1.5)
16 １７０－８８５８ 1 BALL
17 １７０－８８５３ 1 PISTON
18 １７０－８８６１ 1 FITTING
19 ２０８－１７５９ 1 CYLINDER AS
20 １６４－５１７３ 1 WASHER

21 １６４－５１７２ 1 BOLT(M10×1.5)
22 １７０－８８６３ 1 TUBE AS

AVAILABLE REPAIR KIT(S):
１７０－８８６４ SEAL KIT

(INCLUDES PARTS MARKED J)

205-0477 CYLINDER GROUP -BLADE-110㎜ BORE × 175㎜ STROKE
PART OF 205-0410-Page 241,222-3810-Page 241

J128822 X03

237XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

IMPLEMENTS

1 １１９－９９３４ 1 BUSHING
B 2 １１９－９９３５ 5 SHIM(1.0mm THICK)

3 １１９－９９３６ 1 SPACER
4 ８Ｔ－４１２１ 4 WASHER
5 ８Ｔ－４１８６ 4 BOLT(M10×1.5)

B-USE AS REQUIRED

BUCKET ADJUSTER GROUP (158-4753 N/S)
PART OF 205-0418-Page 242,205-0419-Page 243,205-0420-Page 243

J128881 X01

247XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

IMPLEMENTS

1 ２０６－７６４９ 1 PLATE AS
2 ２０６－７６５２ 1 PIN AS
3 ２０６－７６５８ 1 WASHER
4 ２０１－９１６８ 1 WASHER
5 ８Ｔ－４１７９ 2 BOLT(M12×1.75)
6 ２０６－７６５４ 1 PIN AS
7 ２０６－７６５０ 1 BAR AS
8 ２０５－３３６５ 2  BEARING

OFFSET LOCK GROUP (206-7646 N/S)
PART OF 206-7643-Page 4,213-7587-Page 2,213-7599-Page 5,213-7606-Page 3

AN ATTACHMENT

J128883 X01

257XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

OPERATOR STATION

1 ８Ｔ－６４６６ 4 BOLT(M10×1.5)
2 ８Ｔ－４１８５ 4 BOLT(M10×1.5)
3 １３９－４４１０ 8 WASHER
4 ８Ｔ－４１３３ 8 NUT(M10×1.5)
5 １４０－３３５４ 8 SPACER
6 ７Ｘ－７７２９ 8 WASHER
7 １４０－３３５５ 8 SPACER
8 ５Ｐ－１０７６ 6 WASHER
８Ｔ－４９５６ 6 BOLT(M12×1.75)

9 １５４－２２２６ 1 SEAL
10 ２０６－０１０８ 1 CANOPY AS
11 １２６－２５４０ 1  GLASS
12 １４６－８２３３ 1  SEAL
13 ２０６－０１０９ 1 CANOPY AS
14 １２６－２５４２ 1  GLASS

D 15 １２５－５３０６  SEAL---3.3m

D-ORDER BY THE m

CANOPY GROUP (205-4462 N/S)
PART OF 205-4461-Page 266

J127534 X00

267XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

OPERATOR STATION

1 ８Ｔ－４１７１ 6 BOLT(M6×1)
2 １３２－７６２５ 1 LOCK AS
3 １２７－３９６２ 1 ROLLER AS
4 ８Ｔ－４２００ 2 BOLT(M8×1.25)
5 ８Ｔ－４２２４ 2 WASHER
6 １２７－４００１ 1 SNAP
7 １３６－０２３４ 1 ROD
8 １３６－０２３５ 1 HOLDER
9 １３６－０２３８ 1 ROD
10 １３６－０２３０ 1 REMOTE CONTROL AS
11 １２７－３９９０ 1 LOCK
12 １３６－０２３２ 1 LINK AS
13 １６２－４６６６ 1 ROD
14 ９Ｘ－８２５６ 4 WASHER
15 ７Ｘ－２５３３ 4 BOLT(M6×1)
16 １２７－４００３ 1 GROMMET
17 １３６－０２５９ 1 SNAP
18 １３６－０２３３ 1 CABLE AS
19 １３６－０２３７ 1 ROD
20 １３６－０２３１ 1 PLATE AS

21 １２７－３９９１ 5 SNAP

203-4449 CAB DOOR GROUP -PART 2 OF 2
PART OF 205-4468-Page 269,273

AN ATTACHMENT

J139060 X02

277XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

OPERATOR STATION

1 ２０２－１７９５ 2 CAP
C 2 ２０７－０７９０ 9 BOLT AS(M6×1)

２２２－０６６８ 1  WASHER
3 ２１０－９３０９ 1 COVER
4 ２１０－９３１１ 2 BRACKET

C 5 ２３３－９５７５ 1 COVER
6 ２２２－０６６６ 2 SEAL

C 7 ２７５－８０９９ 1 FRAME AS
６Ｖ－９６３２ 3  NUT(M6×1)(WELD)

２１０－９３１０ 1  FRAME AS
8 １５８－４７８１ 5 SCREW(M6×1)

C 9 ２７５－８０９８ 1 BRACKET AS
10 ６Ｖ－９６３２ 2  NUT(M6×1)(WELD)

C-CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS TYPE

206-0676 CONSOLE GROUP -RH
EFFECTIVE WITH SERIAL NO. DCR01146-

PART OF 205-4434-Page 285

J139036 X07

287XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

OPERATOR STATION

C 1 ８Ｔ－４２００ 1 BOLT(M8×1.25)
C 2 ８Ｔ－４２２４ 1 WASHER
C 3 ２４５－９３９８ 1 HORN AS
C 4 ２３９－６７５０ 1 BRACKET AS
C 5 ５Ｃ－９５５３ 1 BOLT(M6×1)
C 6 ９Ｘ－８２５６ 1 WASHER

C-CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS TYPE

ELECTRIC HORN GROUP (155-6866 N/S)
EFFECTIVE WITH SERIAL NO. DCR01048-

PART OF 205-0405-Page 123

J133369 X05

297XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

OPERATOR STATION

1 ２０７－７１４６ 1 COVER AS
１２１－１０２９ 1  CLIP
５Ｃ－２８９０ 2  NUT(M6×1)

2 ７Ｋ－１１８１ 1 STRAP
3 ２１３－７６１２ 1 MONITOR
4 ２１３－７６１４ 1 MONITOR
5 ２００－４５９２ 1 STAY
6 ２０７－７１４５ 1 FLOORMAT
7 ５Ｃ－９５５３ 2 BOLT(M6×1)
8 ９Ｘ－８２５６ 2 WASHER
9 １９９－５１９６ 1 SUPPORT AS
10 １９９－５１９８ 1 CLIP
11 ０９５－０７２８ 1 SCREW(M4×0.7)
12 ０９６－６１６６ 1 WASHER
13 ２０７－７１４９ 1 SUPPORT AS
14 １２１－１０２９ 2  CLIP
15 ２０７－７１５３ 1 SUPPORT AS
16 ５Ｃ－７２６１ 4 NUT(M8×1.25)
17 ８Ｔ－４２２４ 4 WASHER
18 １８３－７６７６ 1 COVER AS
19 １８３－７６６９ 1 BRACKET AS

５Ｃ－９５５３ 7  BOLT(M6×1)
４Ｙ－６７４８ 4  STUD(M8×1.25)(WELD)
６Ｖ－９６３２ 1  NUT(M6×1)(WELD)

20 １９９－５１９１ 1 CONTROL AS

MONITOR GROUP (213-7615 N/S) -CAB/LONG STICK
PART OF 213-7599-Page 5

AN ATTACHMENT

J127474 X00

307XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

OPERATOR STATION

1 １６３－９８５１ 3 BOLT(M10×1.25)
2 １６３－９８５４ 1 PULLEY
3 １６３－９８５３ 1 V-BELT
4 １６３－９８６３ 1 PULLEY
5 １６３－９８６４ 1 V-BELT
6 ８Ｔ－４１８９ 1 BOLT(M8×1.25)
7 ５Ｐ－４１１６ 1 WASHER
8 １２６－４５７０ 1 PLATE
9 ８Ｔ－４１２１ 1 WASHER
10 ８Ｔ－４１３７ 1 BOLT(M10×1.5)
11 １６３－９８５２ 1 COMPRESSOR AS
12 ８Ｔ－４２２４ 2 WASHER
13 ８Ｔ－４１９７ 1 BOLT(M8×1.25)
14 ８Ｔ－４９０８ 1 BOLT(M8×1.25)
15 １６３－９８２４ 1 BRACKET AS
16 １９６－５８６７ 2 WASHER
17 １２６－４５７３ 2 BOLT(M14×1.5)

REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR GROUP (155-6839 N/S)
PART OF 205-4465-Page 311

AN ATTACHMENT

J108546 X03

317XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

E 1 １０１－２４７３ FILM(STRIPE)---200cm
2 １９１－０３６３ 1 FILM(CAT)
3 １６０－６８５８ 1 FILM(WARNING)(DO NOT APPROACH)
4 １９０－５３８６ 2 FILM(RED REFLECTIVE MATERIAL)
5 ７Ｘ－７６４４ 1 FILM(TIE DOWN)
6 ２０７－０３１３ 1 FILM(WARNING)(SCALD)

Z 7 1 PLATE(PIN)
8 １３４－７２５８ 1 FILM(EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT)
9 １７２－０４２８ 1 FILM(GREASE POINTS)
10 ７Ｘ－３２２９ 2 FILM(LIFT AND TIE DOWN)
11 １６０－６８２７ 1 FILM(WARNING)(SCALD)
12 １２０－５０５６ 1 FILM(WARNING)(HIGH PRESSURE TANK)
13 １６０－６８３８ 1 FILM(WARNING)(FAN)
14 １６０－６８４１ 1 FILM(WARNING)(BELT)
15 １６０－６８２２ 2 FILM(WARNING)(SCALD)
16 １６０－６８３４ 1 FILM(WARNING)(ELECTRIC SHOCK)
17 １５８－７８６４ 1 FILM(HYD OIL)
18 ２９１－９３３４ 1 FILM(DIESEL FUEL)
19 １９５－３２０７ 1 FILM(KEY SW)
20 １９１－０３６６ 1 FILM(SW)
21 １２６－２８８７ 1 FILM(WARNING)(SW)

参考：
２８３－８８２７ 1 FILM(WARNING)(FIRE PREVENTION)

E-ORDER BY THE cm
Z-NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

FILM GROUP (205-4446 N/S) -PART 2 OF 2
EFFECTIVE WITH SERIAL NO. DCR00001-DCR01545

PART OF 205-0405-Page 123

J154864 X10

327XEBG7481-04



NOTE NOTEPART NO. PART NO.PART NAME PART NAME№ №QTY QTY

SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

1 ２００－４５９６ 1 FILM(WARNING)
2 ２１３－７６０９ 1 FILM(LIFTING CAPACITY)
3 ２０１－９１４４ 1 FILM(WARNING)
4 ２００－４５９７ 1 FILM(WARNING)
5 ２１３－７６１１ 1 FILM(REGISTRATION)

    (OLD COMPANY NAME)
  -OR-

３３０－７１０３ 1 FILM(REGISTRATION)
    (NEW COMPANY NAME)

6 ２１３－７６１０ 1 PLATE(LIFTING CAPACITY)
     (OLD COMPANY NAME)
  -OR-

３３０－７１０４ 1 PLATE(LIFTING CAPACITY)
     (NEW COMPANY NAME)

7 ２００－４６０１ 1 FILM
8 ２７１－３３９０ 1 PLATE(OLD COMPANY NAME)

  -OR-
３３０－７０２６ 1 PLATE(NEW COMPANY NAME)

FILM GROUP (213-7607 N/S) -SHOVEL CRANE-CANOPY/LONG STICK
PART OF 213-7606-Page 3

AN ATTACHMENT

J139072 X01

337XEBG7481-04



PART NUMBER INDEX

▲ PRIMARY REFERENCE

i.4

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page

2235P-5007 ･･････････････････････
315P-5148 ･･･････････････････････
50
51
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
180
181
184
185
224
385P-5635 ･･･････････････････････
39
1425P-5901 ･･････････････････････
143
256
280
281
282
320
321
1485P-6011 ･･････････････････････
149
1265P-6264 ･･････････････････････
127
385P-7814 ･･･････････････････････
39
3415P-7958 ･･････････････････････
1135P-7970 ･･････････････････････
1295P-8309 ･･････････････････････
130
131
3145P-9135 ･･････････････････････
2905P-9205 ･･････････････････････
291
2805P-9212 ･･････････････････････
281
282

6
506D-3479 ･･･････････････････････
51
1906D-4636 ･･････････････････････
191
1386D-5729 ･･････････････････････
139
140
141
1666F-4855 ･･････････････････････
167
1906G-2263 ･･････････････････････
191

1666I-2424 ･･････････････････････
167
2706I-5342 ･･････････････････････
271
274
275
2796I-5447 ･･････････････････････
2036I-6923 ･･････････････････････
386K-8178 ･･･････････････････････
39
50
51
3146K-8180 ･･････････････････････
3196N-6984 ･･････････････････････
321
2826P-0699 ･･････････････････････
3146P-4467 ･･････････････････････
766T-5925 ･･･････････････････････
77
566T-7337 ･･･････････････････････
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
1766V-0852 ･･････････････････････
177
188
204
205
217
1666V-2201 ･･････････････････････
167
1766V-3965 ･･････････････････････
177
188
204
205
217
1426V-5163 ･･････････････････････
143
1956V-5192 ･･････････････････････
2906V-5698 ･･････････････････････
291
416V-7357 ･･･････････････････････
48
49
136
137
312
313
1196V-7644 ･･････････････････････
1766V-7658 ･･････････････････････
177
526V-8187 ･･･････････････････････
53
2036V-8202 ･･････････････････････

2186V-8202 ･･････････････････････
466V-8231 ･･･････････････････････
47
1026V-8362 ･･････････････････････
766V-8376 ･･･････････････････････
77
1156V-8397 ･･････････････････････
176
177
178
179
182
183
184
185
190
191
193
195
199
200
201
205
209
217
224
227
228
229
1146V-8398 ･･････････････････････
190
191
195
211
221
222
224
227
228
229
232
233
1156V-8625 ･･････････････････････
195
226
227
228
229
1956V-8634 ･･････････････････････
224
1156V-8636 ･･････････････････････
176
177
182
183
188
193
199
200
201
205
217
1146V-8639 ･･････････････････････



PART NUMBER INDEX

▲ PRIMARY REFERENCE

i.14

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page

99117-1878 ･･･････････････････････
216118-4085 ･･････････････････････
40118-8118 ･･･････････････････････
40118-8119 ･･･････････････････････
29119-9868 ･･･････････････････････
33119-9869 ･･･････････････････････
28119-9870 ･･･････････････････････
144119-9878 ･･････････････････････
144119-9880 ･･････････････････････
168119-9889 ･･････････････････････
169
168119-9890 ･･････････････････････
169
52119-9895 ･･･････････････････････
53
52119-9896 ･･･････････････････････
53
247119-9934 ･･････････････････････
247119-9935 ･･････････････････････
247119-9936 ･･････････････････････
258119-9937 ･･････････････････････
259
260
258119-9939 ･･････････････････････
259
260
258119-9940 ･･････････････････････
259
260
125120-0613 ･･････････････････････
125120-0614 ･･････････････････････
18120-0664 ･･･････････････････････
111120-0665 ･･････････････････････
151120-4636 ･･････････････････････
151120-4652 ･･････････････････････
151120-4653 ･･････････････････････
151120-4654 ･･････････････････････
152120-4660 ･･････････････････････
153
152120-4663 ･･････････････････････
153
152120-4664 ･･････････････････････
153
326120-5056 ･･････････････････････
327

▲342120-6285 ････････････････････
82120-7724 ･･･････････････････････
166120-8755 ･･････････････････････
167
166120-8757 ･･････････････････････
167
166120-8758 ･･････････････････････
167
134120-8782 ･･････････････････････
135
136120-8814 ･･････････････････････
137
136120-8815 ･･････････････････････
137
36120-8838 ･･･････････････････････
219120-8840 ･･････････････････････
68121-1029 ･･･････････････････････
69

70121-1029 ･･･････････････････････
71
72
73
74
75
126
127
282
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
29121-3661 ･･･････････････････････
261121-3691 ･･････････････････････
262
264
250121-3707 ･･････････････････････
251
252
250121-3708 ･･････････････････････
251
252
250121-3709 ･･････････････････････
251
252
188121-3736 ･･････････････････････
290121-3776 ･･････････････････････
291
40121-4480 ･･･････････････････････
37122-8948 ･･･････････････････････
37122-8949 ･･･････････････････････
205123-2511 ･･････････････････････
217
20124-1574 ･･･････････････････････
21
50124-9108 ･･･････････････････････
51
134124-9116 ･･････････････････････
135
134124-9117 ･･････････････････････
135
134124-9118 ･･････････････････････
135
134124-9119 ･･････････････････････
135
134124-9121 ･･････････････････････
135
134124-9122 ･･････････････････････
135
128124-9127 ･･････････････････････
134124-9141 ･･････････････････････
135
136124-9148 ･･････････････････････
137
136124-9149 ･･････････････････････
137
194124-9156 ･･････････････････････
280

281124-9156 ･･････････････････････
282
206125-1907 ･･････････････････････
206125-1908 ･･････････････････････
206125-1909 ･･････････････････････
258125-4021 ･･････････････････････
259
68125-5213 ･･･････････････････････
69
70
71
22125-5276 ･･･････････････････････
23
68125-5292 ･･･････････････････････
69
70
71
52125-5294 ･･･････････････････････
53
68125-5298 ･･･････････････････････
69
70
71
312125-5299 ･･････････････････････
313
52125-5300 ･･･････････････････････
53
267125-5306 ･･････････････････････
194125-7358 ･･････････････････････
316126-1767 ･･････････････････････
81126-1768 ･･･････････････････････
144126-2538 ･･････････････････････
267126-2540 ･･････････････････････
267126-2542 ･･････････････････････
148126-2565 ･･････････････････････
149
145126-2570 ･･････････････････････
320126-2575 ･･････････････････････
20126-2585 ･･･････････････････････
21
332126-2881 ･･････････････････････
333
332126-2886 ･･････････････････････
333
326126-2887 ･･････････････････････
327
330
331
332126-2888 ･･････････････････････
333
332126-2890 ･･････････････････････
333
332126-2892 ･･････････････････････
333
324126-2897 ･･････････････････････
325
330
331
334126-2899 ･･････････････････････
324126-2900 ･･････････････････････
325
330
331



PART NUMBER INDEX

▲ PRIMARY REFERENCE

i.24

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page

10195-8294 ･･･････････････････････
10195-8295 ･･･････････････････････
10195-8296 ･･･････････････････････
10195-8297 ･･･････････････････････
10195-8298 ･･･････････････････････
10195-8299 ･･･････････････････････
10195-8300 ･･･････････････････････
10195-8301 ･･･････････････････････
10195-8303 ･･･････････････････････
10195-8307 ･･･････････････････････
12195-8308 ･･･････････････････････
13195-8309 ･･･････････････････････
12195-8310 ･･･････････････････････
13195-8312 ･･･････････････････････
14195-8315 ･･･････････････････････
14195-8317 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8319 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8320 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8321 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8324 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8326 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8327 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8328 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8329 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8330 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8332 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8333 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8337 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8338 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8339 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8340 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8341 ･･･････････････････････
16195-8342 ･･･････････････････････
13195-8343 ･･･････････････････････
13195-8344 ･･･････････････････････
12195-8345 ･･･････････････････････
13
41195-8346 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8347 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8348 ･･･････････････････････
13195-8349 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8350 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8352 ･･･････････････････････
37195-8356 ･･･････････････････････
37195-8358 ･･･････････････････････
37195-8359 ･･･････････････････････
37195-8360 ･･･････････････････････
37195-8361 ･･･････････････････････
37195-8365 ･･･････････････････････
37195-8366 ･･･････････････････････
37195-8367 ･･･････････････････････
37195-8368 ･･･････････････････････
37195-8369 ･･･････････････････････
37195-8370 ･･･････････････････････
37195-8371 ･･･････････････････････
37195-8372 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8373 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8374 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8375 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8376 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8377 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8378 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8379 ･･･････････････････････

41195-8380 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8381 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8382 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8383 ･･･････････････････････
41195-8384 ･･･････････････････････
44195-8386 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8387 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8388 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8389 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8394 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8395 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8396 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8397 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8398 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8399 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8400 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8403 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8407 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8409 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8410 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8411 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8412 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8413 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8414 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8415 ･･･････････････････････
45
44195-8426 ･･･････････････････････
45
19195-8434 ･･･････････････････････
18195-8435 ･･･････････････････････
▲19
19195-8437 ･･･････････････････････
19195-8441 ･･･････････････････････
19195-8442 ･･･････････････････････
19195-8443 ･･･････････････････････
19195-8444 ･･･････････････････････
19195-8445 ･･･････････････････････
18195-8447 ･･･････････････････････
18195-8450 ･･･････････････････････
18195-8451 ･･･････････････････････
18195-8452 ･･･････････････････････
18195-8453 ･･･････････････････････
24195-8455 ･･･････････････････････
25

24195-8457 ･･･････････････････････
25
24195-8458 ･･･････････････････････
25
24195-8459 ･･･････････････････････
25
24195-8460 ･･･････････････････････
25
24195-8461 ･･･････････････････････
25
24195-8464 ･･･････････････････････
25
24195-8465 ･･･････････････････････
25
24195-8468 ･･･････････････････････
25
24195-8473 ･･･････････････････････
25
24195-8474 ･･･････････････････････
25
24195-8476 ･･･････････････････････
25
24195-8477 ･･･････････････････････
25
24195-8478 ･･･････････････････････
25
27195-8482 ･･･････････････････････
27195-8483 ･･･････････････････････
46195-8486 ･･･････････････････････
47
46195-8488 ･･･････････････････････
47
111195-8492 ･･････････････････････
48195-8494 ･･･････････････････････
49
48195-8495 ･･･････････････････････
49
48195-8496 ･･･････････････････････
49
48195-8502 ･･･････････････････････
49
258196-0983 ･･････････････････････
259
260
30196-4283 ･･･････････････････････
31
182196-4304 ･･････････････････････
183
317196-5867 ･･････････････････････
190196-6655 ･･････････････････････
191
24196-8227 ･･･････････････････････
25
6196-8303 ････････････････････････

▲9
6196-8304 ････････････････････････

▲10
6196-8305 ････････････････････････

▲12
6196-8306 ････････････････････････

▲13
6196-8307 ････････････････････････

▲13



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Cat+305SR+Mini+Hydraulic+Excavator+K4N+Engine+Parts

